### 503356503 06/18/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	06/17/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES AERO ENGINES, LTD.
Street Address:	1200, HIGASHITANAKA, KOMAKI-SHI
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	485-0826

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13515978	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-0815A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY FORE
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY FORE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503356503 REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0569

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. (hereinafter, designated as the ASSIGNOR)

16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan 108-8215

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/515,978, filed June 14, 2012, entitled AIRCRAFT GAS TURBINE

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Aero Engines, Ltd. (hereinafter designated the ASSIGNEE)

1200, Higashitanaka, Komaki-shi,

Aichi, Japan 485-0826

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the inventions found in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/515,978 in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of said United States Patents.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto, and that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, any Letters Pateot resulting from said application, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

Furthermore, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/515,978 and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the ASSIGNOR identified above.

PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 06/18/2015** 

IN witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this	June	17,	2015	
		(Date of signing)		
Himmich Oto				
(Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGN)	OR)			
Hiromichi ITO				
(type or print the name of person who signs above)				
General Manager of Intellectual Property Departmen (Official Title of person who signs above)	Ī			
Andrew Property (1) Breeger (1) Steeling (1)				
Witness Massahi Ilsedo				
Masaaki IKEDA				
Witness Traiche Halve				
Tomoko GABE				

**PATENT** REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0571